COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1421 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

PRATIMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 1432 of 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

PRATIMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shabana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

COURT NO.6 SECTION XVIA

ITEM NO.6-A (31/10/2012)

Contd....

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Marriage Petition No. 120 of 2006 titled "Anand Prakash Vs. Pratima Devi" pending in the Court of Additional District Judge-I, Fatehpur, State of Uttar Pradesh, and (ii) Guardian and Wards Case No. 04/70 of 2012 titled as "Anand Prakash Vs. Pratima Devi & Anr." pending in the court of Additional District Judge-2, Fatehpur, State of Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master